
COVID-END participants (Last updated 22 April 2020)

Organization Name(s) Twitter Handle Logo Sent Working Group On call 
6/4

On call 
9/4

On call 
13/4

Oncall 
16/4

On call 
20/4

Call on 24/4

3ie Birte Snilsveit (bsnilstveit@3ieimpact.org)  @3ieNews 
@BirteSnilstveit

Scoping Regrets Yes Yes Yes Confirmed

Agency for Clinical Innovation, New South Wales (ACI-NSW) Kim Sutherland (kim.sutherland@health.nsw.gov.au) Sustaining Confirmed

Africa Centre for Evidence (ACE) Laurenz Langer (llanger@uj.ac.za)  @Laurenz_ml Yes Engaging (co-
chair)

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Confirmed

Ruth Stewart (ruths@uj.ac.za)  @RuthS3  @ACE_UJ  
@Africa_Evidence 

Scoping Regrets Yes Maybe 

AHRQ evidence-based Care TranSformation (ACTS) COVID-19 
Guidance to Action pilot

Jerry Osheroff (josheroff@tmitconsulting.com)  @AHRQNews 
@jerryosheroff

Digitizing (Jerry 
or Steve)/ 
Recommending 

Yes Yes Yes Maybe 

Steve Bernstein (steve.bernstein@ahrq.hhs.gov) Digitizing (Jerry 
or Steve)

 Yes

Sandra Zelman-Lewis (szlewishcr@gmail.com)  @SandraZLewis Yes Yes Yes Confirmed

Lisa Lang (langl@mail.nlm.nih.gov) Yes Yes Yes 

Matt Burton (email TBA) Yes

Campbell Collaboration Vivian Welch (vwelch@campbellcollaboration.org)  @campbellreviews 
@vawelch 
@IDCG_Campbell

Yes Synthesizing Regrets Regrets Regrets Yes Confirmed

Cochrane Chris Mavergames (cmavergames@cochrane.org)  @cochranecollab 
@mavergames

Yes Digitizing (co-
chair) 

Yes Yes Confirmed

Jo Anthony (janthony@cochrane.org) Packaging Yes Confirmed

Karla  Soares-Weiser (ksoares-weiser@cochrane.org) Synthesizing  

Sylvia de Haan (sdehaan@cochrane.org)  @SylviaEdeHaan Engaging, 
Sustaining

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Cochrane Australia Julian Elliot (julian.elliott@monash.edu)  @CochraneAus 
@jhjelliott

Digitizing Yes Yes

Sally Green (sally.green@monash.edu) Packaging Yes Yes Yes Yes Confirmed

Cochrane Ireland Declan Devane (declan.devane@nuigalway.ie)  @EvidSynIRL 
@CochraneIreland 
@decdevane

Yes Scoping Yes Yes Regrets Regrets Yes Maybe 

Nikita Burke (nikita.burke@nuigalway.ie )  @NikitaNBurke Yes Yes Yes Yes Confirmed

COVID-NMA (France) Isabelle Boutron (isabelle.boutron@aphp.fr) Yes Yes 

Philippe Ravaud (philipperavaud@gmail.com) Yes 

CRD (PROSPERO) Lesley Stewart (lesley.stewart@york.ac.uk)  @lesleycrd @crd_york Yes Engaging, 
Digitizing 

Yes Yes Yes Confirmed

Effective Basic Services (eBASE) Africa Kamga Emmanuel Berinyuy (kemma@ebaseafrica.org)  @kemma2000 Yes Engaging, 
Synthesizing

Yes Confirmed

Patrick Okwen Mbah (okwen@ebaseafrica.org)  @okwen 
@ebase_africa

Scoping, 
Packaging 

Yes Yes Yes Confirmed

Epistemonikos Gabriel Rada (radagabriel@gmail.com)  @epistemonikos 
@epistemonikoses 

Yes Yes Confirmed

EPPI Centre David Gough (david.gough@ucl.ac.uk)  @EPPICentre 
@profdavidgough

Yes Scoping, 
Sustaining

Yes Yes Yes Confirmed

James Thomas (james.thomas@ucl.ac.uk)  @James_M_Thomas Digitizing Yes Yes Yes Confirmed

Sandy Oliver (sandy.oliver@ucl.ac.uk)    @profsandyoliver Yes Yes Yes Confirmed

Evidence Aid Ben Heaven-Taylor (bhtaylor@evidenceaid.org)  @EvidenceAid 
@B_H_Taylor

Packaging (co-
chair)

Yes Yes Yes Confirmed

Claire Allen (callen@evidenceaid.org) Maybe 

Global Evidence Synthesis Init. (GESI) Tamara Loutfi (tamara_loutfi@hotmail.com)  @GESI_Initiative Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Elie Akl (ea32@aub.edu.lb)  @Elie__Akl Sustaining, 
Synthesizing 

Yes Yes Yes Confirmed

Health Information Research Unit (HiRU), McMaster Alfonso Iorio (iorioa@mcamster.ca)  @MacPLUSFS 
@AlfonsoIorio

Yes Digitizing Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Confirmed

Tamara Navarro (navarro@mcmaster.ca) Confirmed

Institut national d’excellence en santé et en services sociaux Denis Roy (denis.roy@inesss.qc.ca) Yes Yes Confirmed

Joanna Briggs Institute (JBI) Craig Lockwood (craig.lockwood@adelaide.edu.ca)  @JBIEBHC  
@CraigSL01

Yes Packaging Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Confirmed

Edoardo Aromataris (ed.aromataris@adelaide.edu.au) Synthesizing Yes Regrets Yes 

Knowledge to Policy (K2P) Center | SPARK (AUB) Fadi El-Jardali (fe08@aub.edu.lb)  @CRI_AUBMC  
@feljardali

Yes Yes



MAGIC Per-Olav Vandvik (per@magicproject.org)  @theMAGICapp 
@PerVandvik

Yes Recommending 
(co-chair)

Yes Confirmed

Linn Brandt (brandtlinn@gmail.com)  @brandtlinn Digitizing (co-
chair) 

Yes 

National Collaborating Centre for Methods and Tools Maureen Dobbins (dobbinsm@mcmaster.ca)  @nccmt Yes Engaging (co-
chair(

Yes Yes Yes Yes Confirmed

Norwegian Institute of Public Health (NIPH) Gunn Vist (gunn.vist@fhi.no) Digitizing, 
Synthesizing

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Confirmed

Simon Lewin (simonarnold.lewin@fhi.no)  @thesimonlewin Synthesizing Yes Confirmed

Oxford Centre for Evidence-based Medicine (CEBM) David Nunan (david.nunan@phc.ox.ac.uk)  @CebmOxford Yes Regrets 

Trish Greenhalgh (trish.greenhalgh@phc.ox.ac.uk)  @trishgreenhalgh Scoping Yes Yes Yes 

RISE (McMaster Health Forum | Ottawa Hospital Research 
Institute)

Jeremy Grimshaw & Anna Dion (OHRI)  @GrimshawJeremy 
@Anna_Dion

Yes JG - Scoping, 
Digitizing, 
Sustaining

AD - Digitizing, 
Synthesizing, 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Confirmed

John Lavis, Heather Bullock, and Safa Al-Khateeb (MHF) #NAME? Yes JL - Engaging, 
Synthesizing, 
Packaging

HB - Scoping, 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Confirmed

South African health-evidence synthesis initiatives Tamara Kredo (tamara.kredo@mrc.ac.za)  @cebhc Yes Confirmed

Taryn Young (tyoung@sun.ac.za)  @SACochrane 
@CochraneAfrica

Yes Confirmed

SPOR Evidence Alliance Andrea Tricco (andrea.tricco@unityhealth.to)  @SPORAlliance Yes Synthesizing Yes Yes Confirmed

TRIP database Jon Brassey (jon.brassey@tripdatabase.com)  @tripdatabase Yes Digitizing Yes Yes Yes Yes Confirmed

WHO (and Regional WHO Offices) Susan Norris  (norriss@who.int) Recommending Yes

Ludovic Reveiz (reveizl@paho.org) Recommending 

Jeffrey Knezovich (knezovj@who.int  @AllianceHPSR

Other David Tovey (daviditovey@gmail.com) Synthesizing (co-
chair), Scoping

Yes 

Ivan Florez (florezid@mcmaster.ca) Recommending 
(co-chair)



Scoping Working Group 
Co-chair Jeremy Grimshaw (jgrimshaw@ohri.ca)
Members Birte Snilsveit (bsnilstveit@3ieimpact.org) 

Ruth Stewart (ruths@uj.ac.za) 
Declan Devane (declan.devane@nuigalway.ie) 
Patrick Okwen Mbah (okwen@ebaseafrica.org) 
David Gough (david.gough@ucl.ac.uk) 
Trish Greenhalgh (trish.greenhalgh@phc.ox.ac.uk) 
David Tovey (daviditovey@gmail.com)

Secretariat Heather Bullock (bullochl@mcmaster.ca)
Safa Al-Kateeb (khateeb@mcmaster.ca)
John Lavis (lavisj@mcmaster.ca)

Engaging Working Group 
Co-chairs Laurenz Langer (llanger@uj.ac.za) 

Maureen Dobbins (dobbinsm@mcmaster.ca) 

Members Sylvia de Haan (sdehaan@cochrane.org) 
Lesley Stewart (lesley.stewart@york.ac.uk) 
Kamga Emmanuel Berinyuy (kemma@ebaseafrica.org) 

Secretariat Francois-Pierre Gauvin (gauvinj@mcmaster.ca)
Heather Bullock (bullochl@mcmaster.ca)
Safa Al-Kateeb (khateeb@mcmaster.ca)
John Lavis (lavisj@mcmaster.ca)

Digitizing Working Group 
co-chairs Chris Mavergames (cmavergames@cochrane.org) 

Linn Brandt (brandtlinn@gmail.com)

Members Lesley Stewart (lesley.stewart@york.ac.uk) 
James Thomas (james.thomas@ucl.ac.uk)
Alfonso Iorio (iorioa@mcamster.ca) 
Gunn Vist (gunn.vist@fhi.no) 
Jon Brassey (jon.brassey@tripdatabase.com)
Julian Elliot (julian.elliott@monash.edu) 



Jerry Osheroff (josheroff@tmitconsulting.com) 

Secretariat Kaelan Moat (moatk@mcmaster.ca)
Safa Al-Kateeb (khateeb@mcmaster.ca)
Jeremy Grimshaw (jgrimshaw@ohri.ca)
Anna Dion (adion@ohri.ca)

Synthesizing Working Group 
co-chair David Tovey (daviditovey@gmail.com)

Members Andrea Tricco (andrea.tricco@unityhealth.to)
Birte Snilsveit (bsnilstveit@3ieimpact.org) 
Edoardo Aromataris (ed.aromataris@adelaide.edu.au)
Elie Akl (ea32@aub.edu.lb) 
Kamga Emmanuel Berinyuy (kemma@ebaseafrica.org) 
Karla  Soares-Weiser (ksoares-weiser@cochrane.org)
Gunn Vist (gunn.vist@fhi.no) 
Simon Lewin (simonarnold.lewin@fhi.no) 
Vivian Welch (vwelch@campbellcollaboration.org) 

Secretariat Anna Dion (adion@ohri.ca)
John Lavis (lavisj@mcmaster.ca)
Mike Wilson(mwilson@mcmaster.ca)
Safa Al-Kateeb (khateeb@mcmaster.ca)

Recommending Working Group 
Co-chairs Ivan Florez (florezid@mcmaster.ca)

Per-Olav Vandvik (per@magicproject.org) 

Members Jerry Osheroff (josheroff@tmitconsulting.com) 
Ludovic Reveiz (reveizl@paho.org)
Susan Norris  (norriss@who.int) 

Secretariat Anna Dion (adion@ohri.ca)
Jeremy Grimshaw (jgrimshaw@ohri.ca)
Mike Wilson(mwilson@mcmaster.ca)
Safa Al-Kateeb (khateeb@mcmaster.ca)



Packaging Working Group 
Co-chairs Ben Heaven-Taylor (bhtaylor@evidenceaid.org)

Members Craig Lockwood (craig.lockwood@adelaide.edu.ca) 
Jo Anthony (janthony@cochrane.org)
Patrick Okwen Mbah (okwen@ebaseafrica.org) 
Sally Green (sally.green@monash.edu)

Secretariat Anna Dion (adion@ohri.ca)
John Lavis (lavisj@mcmaster.ca)
Safa Al-Kateeb (khateeb@mcmaster.ca)

Sustaining Working Group 
Co-chairs David Gough (david.gough@ucl.ac.uk) 

Members Elie Akl (ea32@aub.edu.lb) 
Kim Sutherland (kim.sutherland@health.nsw.gov.au)
Sylvia de Haan (sdehaan@cochrane.org) 

Secretariat Heather Bullock (bullochl@mcmaster.ca)
Jeremy Grimshaw (jgrimshaw@ohri.ca)
Safa Al-Kateeb (khateeb@mcmaster.ca)


